

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 557

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 22

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 9 and 10 and insert:

2 “(d) At the discretion of the district attorney, a representative of the county sheriff’s office or
3 a representative of local law enforcement agencies or both;”.

4 In line 11, delete “(f)” and insert “(e)”.

5 In line 14, delete “(g)” and insert “(f)”.

6 In line 19, after “(3)” insert “(a)”.

7 After line 20, insert:

8 “(b) Protocols adopted pursuant to paragraph (a) of this subsection may incorporate by refer-
9 ence, in part or in whole, protocols relating to child sexual abuse developed pursuant to ORS
10 418.747.”.

11 In line 23, before the period insert “, if such policies are not otherwise provided for by statute
12 or administrative rule”.

13 In line 24, after “(2)” insert “(a)”.

14 In line 27, delete “(a)” and insert “(A)”.

15 On page 2, line 3, delete “(b)” and insert “(B) Except as provided in paragraph (b) of this sub-
16 section,”.

17 After line 5, insert:

18 “(b) Paragraph (a)(B) of this subsection does not apply to a hospital that performs forensic
19 medical examinations only of sexual assault patients who are minors. Such a hospital may use phy-
20 sicians and nurses to conduct the examinations in consultation with a social worker trained in as-
21 sisting sexual assault victims who are minors.”.

22 In line 13, delete “(2)(b)” and insert “(2)(a)(B)”.

23